Office of the Governov of Guahan	2
P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtña, Guahan 96932	3
TEL: (671) 472-893I • FAX: (671) 477-4826 • EMAIL: governor@mail.g	ov.gu
Felix P. Camacho Governor	20
Michael W. Cruz, M.D. Lieutenant Governor	MII: 32
The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat	JUL 19 2010
Speaker	30-10-601
Thirtieth Guam Legislature 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910	Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D. Date 07/20/10

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

Time 10:35 AM Received by Jacqueline Calumbat

*Hafa Adai yan Saludas!* Pursuant to Section 14 of Public Law 30-101 relative to Special Fund Transfer Authority of *I Maga'lahen Guåhan* the following is herewith reported:

From Department	To Department	From Object Category	Amount	To Object Category	Amount	Purpose of Transfer(s)
Land Management	Land Management	<ul> <li>(111) Salaries</li> <li>(113) Benefits</li> <li>(230)</li> <li>Contractual</li> <li>(450) Capital</li> <li>Outlay</li> </ul>	\$24,255 \$122 \$69,000 \$5,250	(233) Rent	\$98,627	To provide funding to cover office rental for August and September, 2010

Sinseru yan Magåhet,

AMS

MIKE W. CRUZ, MD ~ GOVERNOR OF GUAM ACTING

4

Enclosure(s)

. . .

CC: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, I Mina 'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

• • •



FELIX P. CAMACHO Governor of Guahan

MICHAEL W. CRUZ, M.D. Lieutenant Governor of Guahan DIPÅTTAMENTON MINANEHAN TÅNO' (Department of Land Management) GUBETNAMENTON GUÅHAN (Government of Guahan)



CHRISTOPHER M. DUENAS Director

> MICHAEL C. JAMES Deputy Director

March 15, 2010

Memorandum

To: The Honorable Felix P. Camacho, Governor of Guahan

Director, Department of Land Management

From:

Subject: Request For Appropriation/Allotment Modification Advice Number

DLM10-013

Buenas yan Hafa Adai! Due to unanticipated increase in rental fees, Department of Land Management submits the attached Request For Appropriation/Allotment Modification Advice Number DLM10-013, for the transfer of \$\$98,627.00 between object categories in the Land Survey Revolving Fund to cover rental expenses for August and September 2010. This transfer is within the 15% of the base operational appropriation for each object category as authorized by Public Law 30-101, Section 14, Special Fund Transfer.

Your consideration and approval for Request For Appropriation/Allotment Modification Advice Number DLM10-013, is greatly appreciated.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the Administrative Services Unit at 649-5263 ext. 600.

Senseramente,

Christopher M. Duenas

Attachment

Street Address: 590 S. Marine Corps Drive Suite 733 ITC Building Tamuning, GU 96913

> Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtña, GU 96932

Website: http://dlm.guam.gov

E-mail Address: dlmdir@dlm.guam.gov

Telephone: 671-649-LAND (5263)

> Facsimile: 671-649-5383

Country of the service of the service of the service of the	REQUEST		TION / ALLOTMENT N	ODIFICA	TION RI	CEIVED		
a the second second second second	an an airth an airthe ann an airthe		n a bha an tha an that an that an		an an an the state of the sector of	and the second		
DEPARTMENT:	Land Manageme		JUN 3 0 2010					
Division / Section:	Director's Office					Bureau or Dudger &		
TYPE: AF	PROPRIATION & ALL	OTMENT [X]		ALLOTME	ENT ONET	]		
Description of Action:	Release and trans September 2010.	sfer of funds to cov	er rental expenses for	August 20	)10 and			
			CURRENT		quested	REVISED		
AS 400 Account Number		Qtr. / Mo.	Approp. / Allot. Level(s):	Modification(s): [+ or -]		Approp. / Allot. Level(s):		
APPRO	PRIATIONS							
500041000	950DC201-111		\$161 706 00	/	(\$24 255 00)	\$127 AE1 (		
5222A1025	5000201-111		\$161,706.00	Y	(\$24,255.00)	\$137,451.0		
5222A1029	950DC201-113		\$46,192.00	1	(\$122.00)	\$46,070.0		
5222A1029	900GA202-230		\$460,000.00	/	(\$69,000.00)	\$391,000.0		
500041000	0000 4000 450			/		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
5222A1028	900GA202-450		\$35,000.00		(\$5,250.00)	\$29,750.0		
5222A1029	000GA202-233		\$305,424.00		\$98,627.00	\$404,051.0		
			\$0.00		۱ \$0.00	\$0.0		
			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.0		
		Net			\$0.00			
and the second s	tments			/				
	50DC201-111 50DC201-111	Aug	\$12,439.00 \$12,439.00		(\$11,816.00)	\$623.0 \$0.0		
	50DC201-111	Sep Sep	\$12,439.00	<i>y</i>	(\$12,439.00) (\$122.00)	\$3,431.0		
	00GA202-230	Reserve	\$261,481.00	V	(\$69,000.00)	\$192,481.0		
	00GA202-230	Jun	\$0.00		\$69,000.00	\$69,000.0		
the second s	00GA202-230	Jun	\$69,000.00	v	(\$69,000.00)	\$0.0		
5222A1029	00GA202-450	Reserve	\$35,000.00	1	(\$5,250.00)	\$29,750.0		
Contraction of the second s	00GA202-450	Jun	\$0.00		\$5,250.00	\$5,250.0		
	00GA202-450	Jun	\$35,000.00	1	(\$5,250.00)	\$29,750.0		
5222A1029	00GA202-233	Jun	\$0.00		\$98,627.00	\$98,627.0		
		Net			م \$0.00			
		AUTHORIZED SIGNATL	IREC.					
equested By:		TOPHER M. DUENAS		(, Date	130/10			
pproved / Disapproved I	By:	Representative		Date	0 9 2010			

TOA: Type of Appropriation (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only); Acct. Code: Account Code (Object Classes)

, **.**,